

# EGIA Contractor University & OPTIMUS Financing Officially Announce the Date & Location for EPIC2024

## The 2024 conference will take place March 11-12, 2024, at the Disneyland Hotel Convention Center in Anaheim, California

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

**SACRAMENTO, CA (April 3, 2023)** – Contractor University and OPTIMUS Financing, both divisions of EGIA, are proud to announce the date and location for next year's edition of EPIC, the most celebrated live conference event in the contracting industry. EPIC2024 is coming to the Disneyland Hotel Convention Center in Anaheim, California, on March 11-12, 2024.

After calling Las Vegas home for the last 6 years, EPIC2024's location will provide an all-new environment for attendees to learn from celebrity keynote presenters, acclaimed industry trainers, and their fellow peers in the industry. Additionally, the new Monday-Tuesday conference schedule creates an opportunity for contractors to enjoy Disneyland with their families on the preceding weekend or during the less crowded weekdays following the event. Deeply discounted hotel accommodations at the world-famous Disneyland Hotel along with reduced-price theme park tickets will be available to conference registrants.

The EPIC conference series has built a reputation on its commitment to best-in-class education for home services contractors who want to build the businesses of their dreams, along with unforgettable networking parties and opportunities to see once-in-a-lifetime keynote presentations. This past March, EPIC2023 saw 1,000+ attendees gathered at Caesars Palace to view breakout presentations led by the industry's most acclaimed thought leaders – as well as keynotes by iconic personalities including Steve Young, John C. Maxwell, Jillian Michaels and David Garibaldi. EPIC2024's keynote and breakout session presenters, to be announced at a later date, will continue the tradition of delivering a world-class speaker line-up for all those who attend.

"We are thrilled to host EPIC2024 at the Disneyland Hotel Convention Center, one of the premier locations for conferences and a unique destination as it relates to industry events for the year ahead," said Bruce Matulich, CEO of EGIA. "We're committed to building on the momentum and unforgettable experiences EPIC has created over the years, having established itself as the ultimate educational experience for contractors."

The Disneyland Hotel Convention Center presents a first-class venue for EPIC2024, with state-of-the-art facilities and amenities and unrivaled convenience between conference location and accommodations. Set in the heart of the Disneyland Resort, attendees will have easy access to all of the attractions and

entertainment that the resort has to offer – including restaurants, bars, shopping and the world's most renowned amusement parks.

To pre-register for EPIC2024, March 11-12, 2024, at the Disneyland Hotel Convention Center, and ensure you reserve your spot while still available, visit <u>EPIC2024.com</u>.

### About the Electric & Gas Industries Association (EGIA)

EGIA is a nonprofit organization that empowers home services contractors to get the most out of their businesses through industry-leading training, financing and marketplace solutions. Its Contractor University offers access to the industry's most recognized educators, who deliver innovative keys to success through online training systems, in-person workshops, conferences and webinars. EGIA is also a recognized leader in delivering sponsored demand management and resource efficiency services on behalf of electric, gas and water utilities and municipalities. These services include financing; rebate program administration and rebate processing; contractor network management, training and certification; and sales channel development and support. OPTIMUS Financing, which has facilitated financing for 450,000+ residential and business projects valued at over \$8 billion, provides contractors with a best-in-class suite of financing options. Contractor Marketplace brings together some of the most in-demand vendors and products in the industry at exclusive pricing. Learn more at <u>www.EGIA.org</u>.

#### Contact

Lucas Ehrbar Electric & Gas Industries Association (EGIA) Director, Communications & Marketing Partnerships <u>lehrbar@egia.org</u> (503) 780-6045